## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 0924434052 Fee: \$40.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 09/01/2009 11:36 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Recording Regrested by:

First Place Bank

999 East Main Stre A, Ravenna, OH 44266

FPB Loan Number: 9F 600)03023

## ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, First Place Bank it's successors and assigns, hereby transfers and assigns to CITIMORTGAGE, INC., 1000 Technology Drive, O'Fallon, MO 63368, all it's right, title and interest in and to a certain Mortgage executed by Daniel R. Pat rno, an unmarried person, to First Place Bank, in the amount of \$18,600.00 and bearing the date of May 1, 2006, in the office of the Recorder of Cook County, State of Illinois, as Instrument number 0613102034

Signed on August 19, 2009.

First Place Bank

By: Paul Snyderman

Its: Corporate Vice President

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF PORTAGE

On August 19, 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Paul Snyder nan, to me known, who being duly sworn did say that he is an Officer of First Place Bank and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation.

Prepared by / Return to Upon Recording: First Place Bank Lynn Kegley 999 East Main Street Ravenna, OH 44266 OTARY PUBLIC

JONI M. HOLLOWAY
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
March 28, 2011

MYSM

0924434052 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

gal Description:

h

UNIT 215S IN 4240 CLARENDON CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

THE EAST 278 FEET 4.25 INCHES OF THE SOUTH 100.00 FEET OF LOT 3 IN HUNDLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 27388291 IN COOK COUNTY, ILJUIOIS, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 14-17-410-028-1048